Ν/A

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
100	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Boyd Flotation, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
	Name: Penguin Brands, Inc.			
	Internal			
Individual(s) Association	-Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2009 Elmwood Avenue			
X Corporation-State: Missouri	City: Sharon Hill			
Other	State: PA			
Citizenship (see guidelines) Missouri	Country: II.S.A. Zip: 19079			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) July 5, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
X Assignment Merger	X Corporation Citizenship Pennsylvania			
_	OtherCitizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	I Identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1,386,413; 2,275,986			
N/A	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing				
1,386,413 - "TECTRON"; 2,275,986 - "	DWR"			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Tristram R. Fall, III, Esquire	registrations involved.			
Internal Address: Fox_Rothschild_ILP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65			
10th Floor	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 2000 Market Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	L Enclosed			
City: Philadelphia	8. Payment Information:			
State: PA Zip: 19103	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: (215) 299-2016	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (215) 299-2150	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50~1943</u>			
Email Address: tfall@foxrothschild.com	Authorized User Name Tristram R. Fall, II			
9. Signature: 8/8/05				
Signature	Date			
Tristram R. Fall, III, Esquire	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Δ			
Name of Person Signing				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0276

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADE NAMES

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, **BOYD FLOTATION**, **INC.**, **d/b/a Boyd Specialty Sleep**, a Missouri corporation having an address of 2440 Adie Road, Maryland Heights, Missouri 63043 ("Assignor"), for itself and its successors and assigns, hereby assigns to **PENGUIN BRANDS**, **INC.**, a Pennsylvania corporation having an address of 2009 Elmwood Avenue, Sharon Hill, Pennsylvania 19079 ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trade names set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

This Assignment of Trademarks and Trade Names includes the right to apply for registration of any and all of such trademarks and trade names in any and all jurisdictions where such registration is desired by Assignee, the right to renew the registrations set forth on Schedule A hereto, and the right to claim for any and all damages by reason of past infringement of any of such trademarks or trade names, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns.

Signature Page to Follow

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0277

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks and Trade Names to be executed as of this <u>S</u> day of July, 2005.

BOYD FLOTATION, INC., d/b/a Boyd Specialty Sleep

Dennis Boyd, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0278

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADE NAMES

List of Trademarks

U.S. Trademark Registrations:

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	<u>Class</u>
"DWR"	2,275,986	09/07/1999	001
"TECTRON"	1,386,413	03/18/1986	001; 003

U.S. Trademark Application:

Trademark	Applic. No.	Filing Date	Class

None

Unregistered Marks/Names:

- "CAMP FRESH"
- "EXTREME SPORT SHOE GUARD"
- "FAB-CLEAN"
- "FADE GUARD"
- "GLASS WIPES"
- "GLASS WIPES" [and Shark Design]
- "GUARD PRO"
- "HUNTER'S CAMP FRESH"
- "LEATHER GUARD"
- "PRO-WASH"
- "SNOW GUARD"
- "STAY DRY"
- "TIE GUARD"
- "WASH-IN"
- "WASH-PROOF"
- "WET GUARD"



TRADEMARK
REEL: 003169,FRAME; 0279 **